Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)

Live Intake

Stray/At Large

Relinquished by Owner

Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
Impound/Seizure

Other Intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Live Qutcomes

Adoption

Returned to owner

Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (international)
Returned to field

Other live outcome

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lost in care

Shelter euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES
TOTAL OUTCOMES

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)

Canines

Adult
109
187

57

358

Adult
247
57

16

320

Adult

25

25
345

In Shelter

133

Up to 5 months
25

49

5

31

0

0

0

0

110

-Up to 5 months

112

©c O o o ©

113

Up to 5 months
1

0

1

0

2

115

!In Shelter

146

© ©o ©o © © © © o o

In Foster Care

33

Age Unknown

Age Unknown

© O © O ©O O ©o o

Age Unknown

0
0
0
0
0
0

In Foster Care

26

Total
166

Total
134
236
10

88

468

Total
359
58

16

433

'Total

26

27
460

Total
172



Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)

Live Intake

Stray/At Large

: Relinquished by Owner

' Transferred in from agency (in state)
-Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)

' Owner Intended Euthanasia

Impound/Seizure

: Other Intakes

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

. Live Outcomes

Adoption

Returned to owner
Transferred out to agency (in state)
i Transferred out to agency (out of state)

Transferred out to agency (international)

‘ Returned to field

‘ Other live outcome

| SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

| Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lostin care

Shelter euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES
TOTAL OUTCOMES

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)

Felines

Adult
92
181

c O O O w

301

Adult
259

33

296

Adult

21

23
319

In Shelter

167

Up to 5 months
60
70

O O O O N O

138

Up to 5 months
97

©c U o o ® ©

110

Up to 5 months
1

0
4
0
5

115

In Shelter

144

In Foster Care

22

Age Unknown

© ©O O ©O O O O o ©

Age Unknown

© ©O © O o O ©o o

Age Unknown

0
0
0
0
0
0

In Foster Care

50

Total

189

Total
152
251

o O o o un

439

Total
356

10

38

406

. Total

25

28
434

: Total

194



Rabbits

In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023) 6 4 10
Live Intake Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Stray/At Large 0 3 0 3
Relinquished by Owner 15 0 0 15
Transferred in from agency (in state) 0 0 ‘0 0
Transferred in from agency (out of state) 0 0 0 0
Transferred in from agency (international) 0 0 0 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0 0 0 0
Impound/Seizure 0 0 0 0
Other Intakes 0 0 0 0
. TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 15 3 0 18
Live Qutcomes Adult Up to 5 months Age Unknown Total
Adoption 9 5 0 14
' Returned to owner 0 0 0 0
Transferred out to agency (in state) 0 0 0 0
Transferred out to agency (out of state) 0 0 0 0
'Transferred out to agency (international) 0 0 0 0
i Returned to field 0 0 0 0
Other live outcome 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 9 5 0 14
Other Outcomes Adult !Up to 5 months Age Unknown ‘ Total
Died in care 0 0 0 0
Lostin care 0 0 0 0
Shelter euthanasia 0 0 0 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OUTCOMES 9 5 0 14
In Shelter ,In Foster Care Total

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023) 14 0 14



Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)

Live Intake
. Stray/At Large
Relinquished by Owner
-Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
“Impound/Seizure
: Other Intakes
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

Live Outcomes
| Adoption
‘ Réturned to owner
Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (international)
Returned to field
Other live outcome

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lostin care

Shelter euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES
TOTAL OUTCOMES

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)

Equines

Adult

P © © © o o o o o o
c
~

cC O O O o o ©

Adult

© © ©o © o o

In Shelter

0

Up to 5 months

© O O O o ©o O © o

Up to 5 months

o O o o o o ©o ©o

Up to 5 months
0
0
0
0
0
0

In Shelter

0

In Foster Care

0

Age Unknown

©C © O ©O O O ©o O o

Age Unknown

0 © O O O ©o o o©

Age Unknown

c © O O o o

In Foster Care

0

Total

Total

e O O O o O o o o

-
=3
L2

©cC O O O O o o o

-
-]
Py
-

0 0 ©O © O o

Total



Small Mammals

In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023) 12 11 23
Live Intake Total
Stray/At Large 1"
Relinquished by Owner 32
Transferred in from agency (in state) o]
Transferred in from agency (out of state) 0
Transferred in from agency (international) 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0
Impound/Seizure 0
Other Intakes 0
‘TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 43
Live Outcomes Total
Adoption 23
Returned to owner 0
Transferred out to agency (in state) 0
Transferred out to agency (out of state) 0
Transferred out to agency (international) 0
Returned to field 0
Other live outcome 0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 23
Other Qutcomes Total
Died in care 1
Lostin care 0
Shelter euthanasia 1
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 2
TOTAL OUTCOMES 25
In Shelter . In Foster Care Total

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023) 40 1 M



Farm Animals

In Shelter In Foster Care Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023) 1 0 1
' Live Intake Total
Stray/At Large 0
: Relinquished by Owner 1
Transferred in from agency (in state) 0
Transferred in from agency (out of state) 0
'Transferred in from agency (international) 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0
Impound/Seizure 0
Other Intakes 0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE 1
Live Outcomes Total
Adoption 2
Returned to owner 0
Transferred out to agency (in state) 0
Transferred out to agency (out of state) 0
Transferred out to agency (international) 0
Returned to field 0
Other live outcome 0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES 2
Other Qutcomes Total
Died in care 0
Lostin care 0
Shelter euthanasia 0
Owner Intended Euthanasia 0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES 0
TOTAL OUTCOMES 7'2 A
In Shelter In Foster Care Total

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023) 0 0 0



Birds

In Shelter In Foster Care Total

Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023) 0 0 0

Live Intake Total
Stray/At Large 1
: Relinquished by Owner 1
Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
Impound/Seizure
: Other Intakes
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

N © O © O o o©o

-
-]
-
-

‘Live Outcomes
Adoption
Returned to owner
Transferred out to agency (in state)
Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (international)
Returned to field

Other live outcome

N © O O o ©o o N

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

=
[~
o
B

 Other Outcomes
Died in care
Lostin care
Shelter euthanasia
Owner Intended Euthanasia

SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES

N © ©O O ©Oo ©

TOTAL OUTCOMES

In Shelter In Foster Care Total

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023) 0 0 0



Reptiles + Amphibians

In Shelter In Foster Care Total

Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023) 0 0 0

Live Intake Total
Stray/At Large

' Relinquished by Owner

Transferred in from agency (in state)
Transferred in from agency (out of state)
Transferred in from agency (international)
Owner Intended Euthanasia
Impound/Sefzure

Other Intakes

d O O O © © N N

TOTAL LIVE INTAKE

3
-~
g

Live Qutcomes
Adoption

‘Returned to owner

: Transferred out to agency (in state)

. Transferred out to agency (out of state)
Transferred out to agency (international)
Returned to field

Other live outcome

wW © O O O ©o o Ww

SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES

-
-]
o
-

Other Outcomes

Died in care

Lostin care

Shelter euthanasia

Owner Intended Euthanasia

SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES

w o © o o o

TOTAL OUTCOMES

—
Q
ot
-]

" In Shelter In Foster Care

-

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023) 0 1



