Canines

		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)		133	33	166
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	109	25	0	134
Relinquished by Owner	187	49	0	236
Transferred in from agency (in state)	5	5	0	10
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	57	31	0	88
Transferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	358	110	0	468
Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	247	112	0	359
Returned to owner	57	1	0	58
Transferred out to agency (in state)	16	0	0	16
Fransferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Fransferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	0	0	0	0
Other live outcome	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	320	113	0	433
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Died in care	0	1	0	1
ost in care	0	0	0	0
Shelter euthanasia	25	1	0	26
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	25	2	0	27
TOTAL OUTCOMES	345	115	0	460
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)		146	26	172

Felines

		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)		167	22	189
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	92	60	0	152
Relinquished by Owner	181	70	0	251
Transferred in from agency (in state)	25	6	0	31
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	3	2	0	5
Transferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	301	138	0	439
Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	259	97	0	356
Returned to owner	2	0	0	2
Transferred out to agency (in state)	2	8	0	10
Transferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Fransferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	33	5	0	38
Other live outcome	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	296	110	0	406
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Died in care	1	1	0	2
ost in care	1	0	0	1
Shelter euthanasia	21	4	0	25
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	23	5	0	28
TOTAL OUTCOMES	319	115	0	434
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)		144	50	194

Rabbits

		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)		6	4	10
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	0	3	0	3
Relinquished by Owner	15	0	0	15
Transferred in from agency (in state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	15	3	0	18
Live Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	9	5	0	14
Returned to owner	0	0	0	0
Transferred out to agency (in state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Fransferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	· 0	0	0	0
Other live outcome	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	9	5	0	14
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Died in care	0	0	0	0
ost in care	0	0	0	0
Shelter euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	0	0.	0	0
TOTAL OUTCOMES	9	5	0	14
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)		14	0	14

	Equines			
		In Shelter	In Foster Care	Tota
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)		0	0	0
Live Intake	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Stray/At Large	0	0	0	0
Relinquished by Owner	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (in state)	0	0	0	0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
Fransferred in from agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Impound/Seizure	0	0	0	0
Other Intakes	0	0	0	0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE	0	0	0	0
ive Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Adoption	0	0	0	0
leturned to owner	0	0	0	0
ransferred out to agency (in state)	0	0	0	0
ransferred out to agency (out of state)	0	0	0	0
ransferred out to agency (international)	0	0	0	0
Returned to field	0	0	0	0
Other live outcome	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0
Other Outcomes	Adult	Up to 5 months	Age Unknown	Total
Died in care	0	0	0	0
ost in care	0	0	0	0
helter euthanasia	0	0	0	0
Owner Intended Euthanasia	0	0	0	0
UBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OUTCOMES	0	0	0	0

Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)

Small Mammals

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)	12	11	23
Live Intake			Total
Stray/At Large			11
Relinquished by Owner			32
Transferred in from agency (in state)			0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)			0
Transferred in from agency (international)			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
Impound/Seizure			0
Other Intakes			0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE			43
Live Outcomes			Total
Adoption			23
Returned to owner			0
Transferred out to agency (in state)			0
Transferred out to agency (out of state)			0
Transferred out to agency (international)			0
Returned to field			0
Other live outcome			0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES			23
Other Outcomes			Total
Died in care			1
Lost in care			0
Shelter euthanasia			1
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES			2
TOTAL OUTCOMES			25
	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)	40	1	41

Farm Animals

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)	1	0	1
Live Intake			Total
Stray/At Large			0
Relinquished by Owner			1
Transferred in from agency (in state)			0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)			0
Transferred in from agency (international)			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
Impound/Seizure			0
Other Intakes			0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE			1
Live Outcomes			Total
Adoption			2
Returned to owner			0
Fransferred out to agency (in state)			0
Fransferred out to agency (out of state)			0
Fransferred out to agency (international)			0
Returned to field			0
Other live outcome			0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES			2
Other Outcomes			Total
Died in care			0
ost in care			0
Shelter euthanasia			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
UBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES			0
TOTAL OUTCOMES			2
	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)	0	0	0

Birds

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)	0	0	0
Live Intake			Total
Stray/At Large			1
Relinquished by Owner			1
Transferred in from agency (in state)			0
Transferred in from agency (out of state)			0
Transferred in from agency (international)			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
Impound/Seizure			0
Other Intakes			0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE			2
Live Outcomes			Total
Adoption			2
Returned to owner			0
Transferred out to agency (in state)			0
Transferred out to agency (out of state)			0
Transferred out to agency (international)			0
Returned to field			0
Other live outcome			0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES			2
Other Outcomes			Total
Died in care			0
Lost in care			0
Shelter euthanasia			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES			0
FOTAL OUTCOMES			2
	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)	0	0	0

Reptiles + Amphibians

	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Beginning Animal Count on (02/01/2023)	0	0	0
Live Intake			Total
Stray/At Large			0
Relinquished by Owner			2
Transferred in from agency (in state)			2
Transferred in from agency (out of state)			0
Transferred in from agency (international)			0
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
Impound/Seizure			0
Other Intakes			0
TOTAL LIVE INTAKE			4
Live Outcomes			Total
Adoption			3
Returned to owner			0
Transferred out to agency (in state)			0
Transferred out to agency (out of state)			0
Transferred out to agency (international)			0
Returned to field			0
Other live outcome			0
SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES			3
Other Outcomes			Total
Died in care		w.	0
Lost in care		.,	0
Shelter euthanasia			o
Owner Intended Euthanasia			0
SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES			0
TOTAL OUTCOMES			3
	In Shelter	In Foster Care	Total
Ending Animal Count on (02/28/2023)	0	1	1